
From: John Holic  
Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2016 9:18 PM 
To: City Council <CityCouncil@Venicegov.com> 
Cc: Edward Lavallee <ELavallee@Venicegov.com>; Tom Mattmuller <TMattmuller@Venicegov.com>; 
Lori Stelzer <LStelzer@Venicegov.com>; Heather Taylor <HTaylor@Venicegov.com> 
Subject: Fwd: July 2016 Report 
 

FYI. Lori, please place this on the agenda for discussion. 
Thanks, 
John 

Get Outlook for iOS 
 
 

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: "Charles D. Hines" <chines@scgov.net> 
Date: Thu, Aug 11, 2016 at 6:09 PM -0400 
Subject: Fw: July 2016 Report 
To: "John Holic" <JHolic@Venicegov.com> 
 

Fyi 
 
Sent from my Verizon 4G LTE Smartphone 
 
------ Original message------ 
From: Richard Collins  
Date: Thu, Aug 11, 2016 3:19 PM 
To: BCC; 
Cc: Michael Regnier;Barbara O'Connor;Karen Beisler; 
Subject:July 2016 Report 
 
Commissioners, 
  
Good afternoon, attached, please find the July report for EMS transports for homeless populations.  The 
next quarterly hot spot analysis will be sent in October.  If you have any questions, please feel free to 
call me. 
  
Thank you and please have a great day, 
  
  
Richard A. Collins 
Director 
Sarasota County Emergency Services 

1660 Ringling Blvd, Sarasota, FL 34236 
Office: 941-861-5578 
Cell:    941-376-7257 
Fax:     941-861-7194 
Email: Rcollins@scgov.net 
Web:   www.scgov.net 



  

 
All email sent to and from Sarasota County Government 
is subject to the public record laws of the State of Florida. 
To learn more about Florida’s Sunshine Law click here. 

  
  

            
  
  

__________________________________________________________________ PLEASE 
NOTE: This agency is a public entity and is subject to Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, concerning 
public records. Email communications are covered under such laws; therefore, email sent or 
received on this entity's computer system, including your email address, may be disclosed to the 
public and media upon request. If you do not want your email address released to a public 
records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or 
in writing.  
 


